PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/01/20 TO 19/01/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/5	Cormac & Tess Monaghan	Р	13/01/2020	development consisting of 1. Permission to alter elevations and plans of existing dwelling house 2. Construction of extension to dwelling house 3. Upgrade of onsite wastewater treatment system and all associate site works.			
				Cregg Rosses Point Co. Sligo			
20/6	Richard & Andrea Bourke	Р	15/01/2020	development consisting of the construction of a dwelling house, garage and install a wastewater treatment system with percolation area, together with all associated site works Kintogher Co. Sligo			
20/7	Niall Townsend	Р	15/01/2020	Development consisting of the change of use from Restaurant to Office			
				Unit 9 First Floor (Level 5) Quayside Shopping Centre Wine Street Sligo			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/01/20 TO 19/01/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

		5	9	G	٠.		
FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
20/8	McDonald's Restaurants of	Р	17/01/2020	Development consisting of modifications to the			
	Ireland Limited			drive-thru arrangements to provide a side by side			
				ordering arrangement: demolition of 6 sq m at the			
				northern elevation reducing the corral and bin store			
				from 30 sq m to 14 sq m and change of use of			
				remaining space to dry storage; extension to existing			
				collection booth/managers office (6.3 sq m) at			
				eastern elevation; modifications to entrance			
				arrangements to southern and western elevation;			
				provision of an outdoor seating area including a			
				canopy area in lieu of the existing outdoor play area;			
				extension of extenal bin storage area by 13 sq m			
				(providing a bin store of 30.4 sq m); 1 No goal post			
				height restrictor; 2 No Customer Order Displays, 3			
				No. new double digital screen signs; 15" digital			
				display sign to customer collection window;			
				amendments to fascia signage comprising removal			
				of existing illuminated 'Golden Arch' sign to southern			
				elevation and provision of a repositioned illuminated			
				'Golden Arch' sign (1,540mm X 1,540mm),			
				provision of an illuminated 'Golden Arch' sign			
				(1,540mm x 1,540mm) to northern elevation,			
				removal of existing Illuminated 'Golden Arch' sign to			
				western elevation and provision of a repositioned			
				illuminated 'Golden Arch' sign (1,442mm X			
				1,729mm); relocation of existing sky sign;			
				associated elevational changes; new road markings;			
				speed control measures; protective bollards;			
				directional signage; and all other associated site			

works.

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 13/01/20 TO 19/01/20

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION EIS PROT. IPC WASTE NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED RECD. STRU LIC. LIC.

McDonald's Drive Thru Restaurant, Sligo Retail Park Dublin Road Sligo, Co Sligo

Total: 4

*** END OF REPORT ***

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 13/01/2020 TO 19/01/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
18/504	Colm & Sinead O'Farrell	Р	19/12/2018	Development consisting of construction of a split-level dwelling house with connection to public foul and storm mains including partial diversion of public foul mains and all associated site works. Kilkillogue Mullaghmore Co. Sligo	16/01/2020	P17/20
19/58	Trawalua Ltd	Р	22/02/2019	for development consisting of: (1) construction of 7 no. two storey dwellings, 1 no. single storey dwelling; (2) access road and car parking (3) connection to foul water and storm water drainage systems (4) all associated site works, landscaping and site lighting. Significant further Information has been submitted which contains a Natura Impact Statement at Mullaghmore Road Ballinphull Cliffony Co. Sligo	16/01/2020	P18/20

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 13/01/2020 TO 19/01/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
19/196	Richard Kennedy	Р	23/05/2019	for development consisting of the construction of a roundhouse cattle shed, effluent storage tank and silage slab with walls together with all ancilalry site works and services	14/01/2020	P13/20
				Lislea Aclare Co. Sligo		
19/197	Vincent & Martina Conlon	Р	24/05/2019	Development consisting of (1) construction of commercial/industrial unit (total floor area = 855sq.m): (2) connect to existing site services and public utilities; (3) carry out all associated ancillary site works - to include the provision of car parking, lighting, signage, landscaping and boundary treatment. Carrowgobbadagh Carraroe Co. Sligo	14/01/2020	P11/20

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 13/01/2020 TO 19/01/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	M.O. DATE	M.O. NUMBER
19/411	Martin D Conlon	R	01/10/2019	for development consisting of 1. Retention of window opening on existing dwelling house. 2. Planning Permission for retention of existing percolation area as constructed. 3. Planning Permission to install a proprietary effluent treatment system and ancillary site development works	14/01/2020	P12/20
				Riverstown Td Gurteen		
				Co. Sligo		
19/466	Ailish Murphy & Daniel Somers	Р	18/11/2019	development consisting of the building of a new dormer type dwelling along with garage, wastewater treatment system and polishing filter and all associated site works Knocknahur South	16/01/2020	P19/20
				Co. Sligo		
19/467	Michael & Eileen O'Dowd	R	19/11/2019	development consisting of (1) retention of an extension to the side of an existing dwelling house, (2) construction of a new two storey extension to the front of an existing dwelling house and (3) alterations to the front elevation, together with all associated site works. Carrowhubbock South Td Enniscrone Co. Sligo	16/01/2020	P14/20

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS GRANTED FROM 13/01/2020 TO 19/01/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE NUMBER 19/471	APPLICANTS NAME Damien Kilgannon & Andrea Ballantyne	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 20/11/2019	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION development consisting of the conversion of domestic garage to habitable accommodation and replacement of existing garage door with a window on the front facade, and all associated site development works	M.O. DATE 16/01/2020	M.O. NUMBER P16/20
				4 Jinks Avenue Sligo Co. Sligo		
19/472	Adrian Taaffe & Grainne McKeon	P	20/11/2019	development consisting of the construction of a single storey type domestic dwelling, a new site entrance, construct a domestic waste water treatment system to EPA code of practice standards together with all associated ancillary works Lavally Ballintogher Co. Sligo	16/01/2020	P15/20

Total: 9

*** END OF REPORT ***

DATE: 22/01/2020 TIME: 10:00:16 PAGE: 1

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS REFUSED FROM 13/01/2020 TO 19/01/2020

in deciding a planning application the planning authority, in accordance with section 34(3) of the Act, has had regard to submissions or observations recieved in accordance with these Regulations;

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution.

FILE APP. DATE DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND M.O. M.O. NUMBER APPLICANTS NAME TYPE RECEIVED LOCATION DATE NUMBER

Total: 0

*** END OF REPORT ***

TIME: 10:07:46 PAGE: 1 DATE: 22/01/2020

AN BORD PLEANALA APPEALS NOTIFIED FROM 13/01/2020 TO 19/01/2020

FILE APPLICANTS NAME NUMBER AND ADDRESS

APP. DECISON L.A. DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION TYPE DATE DEC.

B.P. DATE

Total: 0

A N B O R D P L E A N A L A APPEAL DECISIONS NOTIFIED FROM 13/01/2020 TO 19/01/2020

B.P. DEC. DATE

15/01/2020

DECISION

CONDITIONAL

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS	APP. TYPE	DECISON DATE	L.A. DEC.	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION
19/171	Easkey Community Council Easkey Surfing & Information Centre Easkey House Easkey Co. Sligo	R	29/07/2019	C	for development consisting of 1) Install a single-storey prefabricated container unit (25m2) to facilitate the process of herbs for distribution, 2) Retain two no. single-storey prefabricated container units with area 16m2 and 12m2, subject of planning applications PL 08/420 & PL08/473 respectively, in use as storage ancillary to the community centre, 3) All ancillary site works involved Easkey Community Council Property Curraghnagap Td., Easkey Co. Sligo

Total: